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WEC 2024

WEC 2024, a global celebration of economic knowledge, reached its pinnacle on October 13, 2024, with

the International Final. The finest minds from each continent, selected from a pool of 2191 students
spanning 50 countries, came together to compete and represent their nations and regions.

Competitors won both individual and team awards at the WEC 2024.

Individual Awards

World Gold, Silver and Bronze awards are given to TOP 5%, TOP 5%-TOP 20%, TOP 20%-TOP 40% of
competitors respectively based on their aggregated scores on "Fundamentals" (individual score), "Deep
Comprehension" (individual score) and "Thinking and Innovation" (team score).

Team Awards

World Gold (Top 10), Silver (Top 20), Bronze (Top 30) Awards will be awarded to the participating school
teams in a tiered scheme based on their team average of individual aggregated scores. The specific
rankings of Global Top 10 school teams will also be announced and recognized.

The names of global top 10 school teams on "Thinking and Innovation" will be announced as well and the
winning teams will receive special certificates on this module.

All the competitors will get certificates of participation from WEC.

For environmental protection and easy access, all certificates of WEC 2024 will be e-certificates.
Competitors can access their certificates through a web link and could choose to print the certificate
directly or download the certificate as a PDF file.



ath d o0 398 2191

-_--- i+l

B I-F—II

|
. -
|

NV




WEC 2024 Online Experience

The WEC 2024 Week online experience was a dynamic and intensive journey that brought together the
finest economic minds. Finalist teams, representing their countries and regions, engaged in a diverse
range of activities throughout the week. These activities were designed to test their economic
knowledge, foster deep comprehension, and apply their skills to real-world challenges.

During the WEC Week, participants completed two objective tests to evaluate their economics
fundamentals and deep comprehension, complemented by insightful online lecture on the topic of "The
Impact of Technology on the Future of Work". The pinnacle of the WEC Week experience lay in the
real-world problem-solving challenge. Participants were tasked with applying their economics
knowledge to address critical issues within a tight 24-hour timeframe.
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Al may not be able to take over tasks involving critical thinking and complex
problem-solving, but it will be able to lend a hand.
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vevanee. Job displacement risks reveal significant disparities among demographic
groups.

+ Demographic factors, such as education level, exacerbate these risks.
+ Young workers, men, and underrepresented groups, particularly Hispanic and Black workers, face higher
average automation exposure.
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Job displacement risks due to automation vary significantly across regions.

= Regions heavily reliant on manufacturing and low-skill jobs are more susceptible to job losses

from automation.

= Urban areas with diverse economies may be better positioned to adapt to changes brought
about by automation.
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Adoption of Automation Technologies Across U.S. Sectors

+ Larger firms are significantly more likely to

adopt these technologies.

+ Automation adoption is concentrated in
newer firms and in certain industries like
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manufacturing.
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Remote Work and Automation Complement Each Other, Enhancing Efficiency.

Complementary Roles: Automation reduces routine

tasks, while telework enables flexible working
conditions, making the two technologies
camplementary in many jobs.

Worker Expectations: Data shows that occupations

that are the most teleworkable are also the most
automatahble, meaning Al and Rl often go hand in
hand.

wiorkers' expectations on futare Al and tebework usa in their jobs (indices 0 to 2,

lines show medisn of ) cecupations

» Famare
R T

] & ¥ mgenm

2
»

Pooe e kot sk
¢ o

17

Workers' Fear of Automation Shapes Demands for Redistribution and

Unionization

« Fear of automation was highest
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The next wave of automation may shift focus to low-skill jobs, altering
inequality dynamics.

» Future automation could increasingly encroach on low-skill occupations, potentially
transforming the labor landscape.

* This transition may result in a uniform increase in inequality, with low-skill workers
experiencing wage declines relative to high-skill workers.
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*Deep Comprehension Online Lectures
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*Participants watch lectures and answer questions on the WEC online examination system
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*The exam system is real-time proctored.




2024 WEC Finals
Thinking and Innovation
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Q2: Multiplier Effect of Spending by Digital Nomads
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*Participants prepared the Thinking and Innovation and submitted the video within 24 hours.




WEC 2024 Winners

Team Awards
Top 10 Team (Team Grand Total)

Ranking Country/Region Average Score
1 United States Lambert High School 320.17
2 Pakistan International School Lahore 312.47
3 United States Lebanon Trail High School 310.47
4 United States Morris Hills High School 302.5
5 China YKPao School 300.33
6 India Hill Spring International School 299.33
7 United States Enloe High School 299
8 Romania Cambridge School of Bucharest 297.53
9 United Kingdom Queen Elizabeth's School 289.67
10 India Indus International School 288.33

Top 10 Thinking and Innovation Team

Ranking Country/Region School Score
1 United States Lambert High School 122.5
2 United Kingdom Queen Elizabeth's School 120.17
3 United States Morris Hills High School 120
3 United States Enloe High School 120
5 Pakistan International School Lahore 119.67
6 United States Lebanon Trail High School 118.67
7 India Hill Spring International School 117
8 Romania Cambridge School of Bucharest 114.33
9 China YKPao School 112.33

10 Germany Berlin Brandenburg International School 110.67




Individual Awards
Top 30 Individual (Individual Grand Total)

Ranking

1

1
12
12
12
12
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
25
27
28

29

29

Country/Region
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Romania
India
Romania

United Kingdom
United States
United States

China
United States
India
India
Romania
India

India

Name
Neal Karani
Arhan Barve
Ethan Baek
Balaskanda Sivanandame
Shivam Gupta
Vivan Kotla
Muhammad Shayaan Dar
Mohammad Shayaan Akbar
Muhammad Umar
Khadija Naeem
Abdullah Iftikhar
Nikhil Kotta
Sai Ganesh
Prithviraj Chauhan
Aarush Nigam
Zhikang Rong
Hrishik Gogineni
lulia Corcoman-Tarcolea
Shllok Rawat
Andreea-Elena Blagoi
Saim Khan
Pranav Agarwal
Vedant Kardekar
Bojun Zhang
Pheam Sunkapongse
Veddant Mehta
Arhant Jajodia
Iris Voinea
Akshat Lal

Ansh Kapoor

School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
Lebanon Trail High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Enloe High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Cambridge School of Bucharest
Hill Spring International School
Cambridge School of Bucharest
Queen Elizabeth's School
Morris Hills High School
Enloe High School
YKPao School
Morris Hills High School
Hill Spring International School
Hill Spring International School
Cambridge School of Bucharest
Hill Spring International School

Hill Spring International School

Score

320.5

320.5

320.5

320.5

320.5

318.5

312.67

312.67

312.67

312.67

311.67

310.67

310.67

310.67

310.67

310

309.67

306.33

306

305.33

305.17

305

301

300.33

300

300

299

298.33

298

298

Award

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze




Fundamentals TOP 30

Ranking Country/Region Name School Score
1 India Muthyalwad Aryan Reddy Indus International School 99
1 India Aarnav Lingareddy Indus International School 99
1 India Shashank Reddy Indus International School 99
1 India Muthyalwad Arnav Reddy Indus International School 99
5 United States Neal Karani Lambert High School 98
5 United States Arhan Barve Lambert High School 98
5 United States Ethan Baek Lambert High School 98
5 United States Balaskanda Sivanandame Lambert High School 98
5 United States Shivam Gupta Lambert High School 98
5 United States Vivan Kotla Lambert High School 98
5 United States Zhikang Rong Enloe High School 98
12 Pakistan Muhammad Shayaan Dar International School Lahore 97
12 Pakistan Mohammad Shayaan Akbar International School Lahore 97
12 Pakistan Muhammad Umar International School Lahore 97
12 Pakistan Khadija Naeem International School Lahore 97
12 Romania Andreea-Elena Blagoi Cambridge School of Bucharest 97
17 Pakistan Abdullah Iftikhar International School Lahore 96
17 Romania lulia Corcoman-Tarcolea Cambridge School of Bucharest 96
19 India Shllok Rawat Hill Spring International School 95
19 United States Vedant Kardekar Enloe High School 95
21 United States Nikhil Kotta Lebanon Trail High School 94
21 United States Sai Ganesh Lebanon Trail High School 94
21 United States Prithviraj Chauhan Lebanon Trail High School 94
21 United States Aarush Nigam Lebanon Trail High School 94
25 United States Hrishik Gogineni Lebanon Trail High School 93
25 United States Pranav Agarwal Morris Hills High School 93
25 Singapore Yiging Du Hwa Chong International School 93
25 Poland Milena Targanska Akademeia High School 93
29 Singapore Yunning Chen Hwa Chong International School 92
29 Singapore Wanting Hu Hwa Chong International School 92




Deep Comprehension TOP 30

Ranking

19

19

19

19

19

19

25

25

25

28

28

28

28

28

28

Country/Region
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

China
Romania
United Kingdom
India
India
India
India
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Romania
India
Romania
Romania
United States
India
India
India
United States

Canada

Neal Karani
Arhan Barve
Ethan Baek
Balaskanda Sivanandame
Shivam Gupta
Vivan Kotla
Nikhil Kotta
Sai Ganesh
Prithviraj Chauhan
Aarush Nigam
Hrishik Gogineni
Bojun Zhang
Iris Voinea
Saim Khan
Muthyalwad Aryan Reddy
Aarnav Lingareddy
Shashank Reddy
Muthyalwad Arnav Reddy
Muhammad Shayaan Dar
Mohammad Shayaan Akbar
Muhammad Umar
Khadija Naeem
Abdullah Iftikhar
lulia Corcoman-Tarcolea
Shllok Rawat
Andreea-Elena Blagoi
Alexandra Rublinceanu
Pranav Agarwal
Veddant Mehta
Arhant Jajodia
Ansh Kapoor
Zhikang Rong

Daniel Zhang

School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lambert High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Lebanon Trail High School
Lebanon Trail High School
YKPao School
Cambridge School of Bucharest
Queen Elizabeth's School
Indus International School
Indus International School
Indus International School
Indus International School
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
International School Lahore
Cambridge School of Bucharest
Hill Spring International School
Cambridge School of Bucharest
Cambridge School of Bucharest
Morris Hills High School
Hill Spring International School
Hill Spring International School
Hill Spring International School
Enloe High School

Peigiao International Education, Inc.

100

100

100

100

100

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

96

96

96

96

96

96

94

94

94

92

92

92

92






